Hope, Trice, O'Dwyer & Wilson, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 211 SPRING STREET LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201 (501) 372-4144 Facsimile (501-372-7480) www.htolaw.com

RONALD A. HOPE KEVIN M. O'DWYER RALPH "WIN" WILSON III CHRISTOPHER B. ARNOLD

Direct Dial: 501-313-4203 Email: kodwyer@htolaw.com WILLIAM H. TRICE III (1946-2014)

January 9, 2018

Arkansas Secretary of State 500 Woodlane St. Room 026 Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: My Client: Arkansas State Board of Dental Examiners Amendment to Article VII, IX and XXI

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Publications, amending Articles VII, IX and XXI for the Arkansas State Board of Dental Examiners.

Respectfully,

Kevin M. O'Dwyer, Attorney for the Arkansas State Board of Dental Examiners KMO/jab

Enclosures

cc: Donna Cobb, Executive Director, Arkansas State Board of Dental Examiners

Š · · · ·

THE DAILY RECORD STATE OF ARKANSAS Pulaski County I, Bobby Burton, so solemly swear that I am the COO of the Daily Record, a newspaper of general circulation in Pulaski County, State of Arkansas; that I was COO of The Daily Record at and during the publication of the annexed legal notice in the matter of:	Amendment to Article XXI AR State Board of Dental Examiners Public Hearing	pending in the Court in said County, and at dates of the several publications of said legal notice hereinafter stated, and that during said periods and at said dates, said newspaper was published and had a bona fide circulation in said County and State; that said newspaper had been regularly published in said County and State, and had a bona fide circulation therein for the period of one month before the date of the first publication of said legal notice; and that said legal notice was published in the regular daily issues of said newspaper on the following days:	11/28/17 12/05/17 12/12/17 This ad was published online at www.dailyrecord.us and www.publicnoticeads.com for the duration of the run dates listed above.	Subscribed and sworn before me this 12th of December, 2017 COO Notary Public
NOTIFICE OF PUBLIC NELARING IN compliance with ACA services that was considered a public bearing at each of the start was considered a public bearing at service the start was considered a public bearing and an of the start bear of about 20 and 20				

•

,

.

ç

i

F . . .

i

:

1